prior period open sales as separate line items. Because the copper pricing adjustments do not result from current
period sales, we have reflected these separately from revenues on current period sales. Noncash and nonrecurring

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 10-Q

130

costs consist of items such as stock-based compensation costs, write-offs of equipment or unusual charges. They are
removed from site production and delivery costs in the

73

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 10-Q

131

Table of Contents

calculation of unit net cash costs. In addition, costs resulting from the application of the purchase accounting method
are removed. As discussed above, gold, molybdenum and other metal revenues, excluding any impacts from
redemption of the gold- and silver-denominated preferred stocks, are reflected as credits against site production and
delivery costs in the by-product method. Presentations under both methods are shown below together with
reconciliations to amounts reported in our consolidated financial statements or pro forma consolidated financial
results.

74

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 10-Q

132

Table of Contents

North America Mining Product Revenues and Production Costs

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2007

By-Product Co-Product Method
(In Millions) Method Copper Gold Silver Molybdenuma Other Total
Revenues, after
adjustments shown
below $ 1,074 $ 1,074 $ 5 $ 7 $ 235 $ 6 $ 1,327

Site production and
delivery, before
net noncash and
nonrecurring
costs shown below 476 397 2 2 83 5 489
By-product credits a (241) - - - - - -
Treatment charges 29 28 - 1 - - 29
Unit net cash costs 264 425 2 3 83 5 518
Depreciation and
amortization 33 24 - - 9 - 33
Noncash and
nonrecurring costs, net 5 5 - - - - 5
Total unit costs 302 454 2 3 92 5 556
Revenue adjustments,
primarily for
pricing on prior period
open sales
and hedging (87) (87) - - - - (87)
Idle facility and other
non-
inventoriable costs (8) (8) - - - - (8)
Gross profit $ 676 $ 525 $ 3 $ 4 $ 143 $ 1 $ 676

Reconciliation to
Amounts Reported

Production Depreciation
and and

(In Millions) Revenues Delivery Amortization
Totals presented above $ 1,327 $ 489 $ 33
Net noncash and
nonrecurring costs
per above N/A 5 N/A
Other North America
operations 1,680 1,526 18
Purchase accounting
impact N/A 251 117

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 10-Q

133

Revenue adjustments,
primarily for
pricing on prior period
open sales
and hedging per above (87) N/A N/A
Total North American
mining
operations 2,920 2,271 168
Eliminations and other 2,887 579 211
As reported in FCX’s
consolidated
financial statements $ 5,807 $ 2,850 $ 379

a.  Molybdenum by-product credits reflect volumes produced at market-based pricing, and also includes tolling
revenues at Sierrita.

75

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 10-Q

134

Table of Contents

North America Mining Product Revenues and Production Costs (Pro Forma)

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2006

By-Product Co-Product Method
(In Millions) Method Copper Gold Silver Molybdenuma Other Total
Revenues, after
adjustments shown
below $ 1,259 $ 1,259 $ 2 $ 6 $ 187 $ 4 $ 1,458

Site production and
delivery, before
net noncash and
nonrecurring
costs shown below 345 256 2 3 89 4 354
By-product credits a (190) - - - - - -
Treatment charges 21 20 - 1 - - 21
Unit net cash costs 176 276 2 4 89 4 375
Depreciation and
amortization 35 27 - 1 7 - 35
Noncash and
nonrecurring costs, net 5 5 - - - - 5
Total unit costs 216 308 2 5 96 4 415
Revenue adjustments,
primarily for
pricing on prior period
open sales
and hedging (852) (852) - - - - (852)
Idle facility and other
non-
inventoriable costs (6) (6) - - - - (6)
Gross profit $ 185 $ 92 $ - $ 2 $ 91 $ - $ 185

Reconciliation to
Amounts Reported

Production Depreciation
and and

(In Millions) Revenues Delivery Amortization
Totals presented above $ 1,458 $ 354 $ 35
Net noncash and
nonrecurring costs
per above N/A 5

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 10-Q

135